
Rosslare Golf Club Fixture List 2024 Issued 28/02/2024

DAY DATE DESCRIPTION FORMAT HOLES TYPE
Mon 01/01/2024 DRIVE IN TEAM OF FOUR (Min 1 Lady or  1 Gent) STB 12H CL
Tue 02/01/2024 LADIES SINGLES STB 12H CL
Wed 03/01/2024
Thu 04/01/2024
Fri 05/01/2024
Sat 06/01/2024 LADIES & GENTS FOURBALL LAMBS STB 12H OP
Sun 07/01/2024 GENTS  SINGLES LAMBS STB 12H OP
Mon 08/01/2024
Tue 09/01/2024 LADIES SINGLES STB 12H CL
Wed 10/01/2024 LADIES & GENTS MULTI TEE SINGLES STB 12H OP
Thu 11/01/2024
Fri 12/01/2024
Sat 13/01/2024 LADIES & GENTS GREENSOMES LAMBS STB 12H OP
Sun 14/01/2024 GENTS SINGLES LAMBS STB 12H OP
Mon 15/01/2024
Tue 16/01/2024 LADIES SINGLES STB 12H CL
Wed 17/01/2024 LADIES & GENTS MULTI TEE SINGLES STB 12H OP
Thu 18/01/2024
Fri 19/01/2024
Sat 20/01/2024 LADIES & GENTS FOURBALL LAMBS STB 12H OP
Sun 21/01/2024 GENTS  SINGLES LAMBS STB 12H OP
Mon 22/01/2024
Tue 23/01/2024 LADIES WALTZING RUMBLE TEAM OF 3 STB 12H CL
Wed 24/01/2024 LADIES & GENTS MULTI TEE SINGLES STB 12H OP
Thu 25/01/2024
Fri 26/01/2024
Sat 27/01/2024 LADIES & GENTS FOURBALL LAMBS STB 12H OP
Sun 28/01/2024 GENTS SINGLES LAMBS STB 12H OP
Mon 29/01/2024
Tue 30/01/2024 LADIES SINGLES STB 12H CL
Wed 31/01/2024

OP = Open Comp Visitors/Guests         CL = Closed Members Only         CF = Confined Open to Visitors but only Member can win Cup 

STB = Stableford           STR = Strokes

JANUARY 2024



Rosslare Golf Club Fixture List 2024 Issued 28/02/2024

DAY DATE DESCRIPTION FORMAT HOLES TYPE
Thu 01/02/2024
Fri 02/02/2024
Sat 03/02/2024 WINTER LEAGUE ROUND 1  (TEAM) LAMBS                            STB 14H CL
Sun 04/02/2024 WINTER LEAGUE ROUND 1  (TEAM) LAMBS                            STB 14H OP
Mon 05/02/2024 TEAM OF FOUR Handicap  (10%) STB 14H OP
Tue 06/02/2024 LADIES SINGLES STB 14H CL
Wed 07/02/2024 LADIES & GENTS MULTI TEE SINGLES
Thu 08/02/2024
Fri 09/02/2024
Sat 10/02/2024 WINTER LEAGUE ROUND 2  (FOURBALL) LAMBS STB 14H CL
Sun 11/02/2024 WINTER LEAGUE ROUND 2  (FOURBALL) LAMBS STB 14H OP
Mon 12/02/2024
Tue 13/02/2024 LADIES TEAM OF  3 (2 scores to count) STB 14H CL
Wed 14/02/2024 LADIES & GENTS MULTI TEE SINGLES
Thu 15/02/2024
Fri 16/02/2024
Sat 17/02/2024 WINTER LEAGUE ROUND 3 (SINGLES) LAMBS STB 14H CL
Sun 18/02/2024 WINTER LEAGUE ROUND 3 (SINGLES) LAMBS STB 14H OP
Mon 19/02/2024
Tue 20/02/2024 LADIES GREENSOMES STB 14H CL
Wed 21/02/2024 LADIES & GENTS MULTI TEE SINGLES
Thu 22/02/2024
Fri 23/02/2024
Sat 24/02/2024 WINTER LEAGUE ROUND 4 (SINGLES) LAMBS STB 14H CL
Sun 25/02/2024 WINTER LEAGUE ROUND 4 (SINGLES) LAMBS STB 14H OP
Mon 26/02/2024
Tue 27/02/2024 LADIES SINGLES LAMBS STB 14H CL
Wed 28/02/2024
Thu 29/02/2024

OP = Open Comp Visitors/Guests         CL = Closed Members Only         CF = Confined Open to Visitors but only Member can win Cup 

STB = Stableford           STR = Strokes

FEBRUARY 2024



Rosslare Golf Club Fixture List 2024 Issued 28/02/2024

DAY DATE DESCRIPTION FORMAT HOLES TYPE
Fri 01/03/2024
Sat 02/03/2024 WINTER LEAGUE ROUND 5 (FOURBALL) LAMBS STB 14H CL
Sun 03/03/2024 WINTER LEAGUE ROUND 5 (FOURBALL) LAMBS STB 14H OP
Mon 04/03/2024
Tue 05/03/2024 LADIES TEAM OF  3 STB 16H CL
Wed 06/03/2024 LADIES & GENTS MULTI TEE SINGLES STB 16H OP
Thu 07/03/2024
Fri 08/03/2024
Sat 09/03/2024 WINTER LEAGUE FINAL (TEAM) LAMBS STB 16H OP
Sun 10/03/2024 GENTS SINGLES STB 16H OP
Mon 11/03/2024
Tue 12/03/2024 LADIES SINGLES (3 clubs + putter) STB 16H CL
Wed 13/03/2024 LADIES & GENTS MULTI TEE SINGLES STB 16H OP
Thu 14/03/2024
Fri 15/03/2024
Sat 16/03/2024 LADIES SINGLES / GENTS SINGLES STB 18H OP
Sun 17/03/2024 Fourball Any Combination STB 18H OP
Mon 18/03/2024 TEAM OF THREE ANY Combination STB 18H OP
Tue 19/03/2024 LADIES SINGLES STB 18H CL
Wed 20/03/2024 LADIES & GENTS MULTI TEE SINGLES STB 18H OP
Thu 21/03/2024
Fri 22/03/2024
Sat 23/03/2024 LADIES SINGLES / GENTS SINGLES STB 18H OP
Sun 24/03/2024  GENTS SINGLES STB 18H CL
Mon 25/03/2024
Tue 26/03/2024 LADIES SINGLES STB V PAR 18H CL
Wed 27/03/2024 LADIES & GENTS MULTI TEE SINGLES STB 18H OP
Thu 28/03/2024
Fri 29/03/2024
Sat 30/03/2024 LADIES FOURBALL / GENTS FOURBALL  STB 18H OP
Sun 31/03/2024 GENTS SINGLES STRAND HOTEL EASTER CUP POY1 STB 18H CF

OP = Open Comp Visitors/Guests         CL = Closed Members Only         CF = Confined Open to Visitors but only Member can win Cup 

STB = Stableford           STR = Strokes

MARCH 2024



Rosslare Golf Club Fixture List 2024 Issued 28/02/2024

DAY DATE DESCRIPTION FORMAT HOLES TYPE
Mon 01/04/2024 TEAM OF FOUR (ANY COMBINATION) STB 18H OP
Tue 02/04/2024 LADIES SINGLES STB 18H CL
Wed 03/04/2024 LADIES & GENTS  MULTI TEE SINGLES STB 18H OP
Thu 04/04/2024
Fri 05/04/2024
Sat 06/04/2024 LADIES SINGLES / GENTS SINGLES STB 18H OP
Sun 07/04/2024 SENIOR SCRATCH CUP STR 18H OP
Mon 08/04/2024
Tue 09/04/2024 LADIES SINGLES STB 18H CL
Wed 10/04/2024 LADIES & GENTS  MULTI TEE SINGLES STB 18H OP
Thu 11/04/2024
Fri 12/04/2024
Sat 13/04/2024 LADIES & GENTS FOURBALL STB 18H OP
Sun 14/04/2024 GENTS MEDAL (GAYNOR/HOGAN CUPS)  1 STB/STR 18H CL
Mon 15/04/2024
Tue 16/04/2024 LADIES SINGLES  3 T's  (Strokes  Medal) STR 18H CL
Wed 17/04/2024 LADIES & GENTS MULTI TEE SINGLES STB 18H OP
Thu 18/04/2024
Fri 19/04/2024
Sat 20/04/2024 LADIES SINGLES / GENTS SINGLES STB 18H OP
Sun 21/04/2024 PGA TANKARD SINGLES POY2 STB 18H CL
Mon 22/04/2024
Tue 23/04/2024 LADIES FOURBALL STB 18H CL
Wed 24/04/2024 LADIES & GENTS MULTI TEE SINGLES STB 18H OP
Thu 25/04/2024
Fri 26/04/2024
Sat 27/04/2024 LADIES FOURBALL / GENTS FOURBALL STB 18H OP
Sun 28/04/2024 3 T's Gents Singles STB 18H OP
Mon 29/04/2024
Tue 30/04/2024 LADIES AUSTRALIAN SPOONS (Greensomes) STB 18H CL

OP = Open Comp Visitors/Guests         CL = Closed Members Only         CF = Confined Open to Visitors but only Member can win Cup 

STB = Stableford           STR = Strokes

APRIL 2024



Rosslare Golf Club Fixture List 2024 Issued 28/02/2024

DAY DATE DESCRIPTION FORMAT HOLES TYPE
Wed 01/05/2024 LADIES & GENTS MULTI TEE SINGLES STB 18H OP
Thu 02/05/2024
Fri 03/05/2024
Sat 04/05/2024 LADIES SINGLES / GENTS SINGLES STB 18H OP
Sun 05/05/2024 PETTIGREW CUP SINGLES POY3 STB 18H CF
Mon 06/05/2024 TEAM OF FOUR (ANY COMBINATION) STB 18H OP
Tue 07/05/2024 LADIES Singles Strokes GOY 1 Medal STR 18H CL
Wed 08/05/2024 LADIES & GENTS MULTI TEE SINGLES STB 18H OP
Thu 09/05/2024
Fri 10/05/2024
Sat 11/05/2024 LADIES FOURBALL / GENTS FOURBALL STB 18H OP
Sun 12/05/2024 JUNIOR SCRATCH CUP (H'CAP 4-9) LADIES SECTION STR 18H OP
Mon 13/05/2024
Tue 14/05/2024 LADIES SINGLES GOY 2 STB 18H CL
Wed 15/05/2024 LADIES & GENTS MULTI TEE SINGLES STB 18H OP
Thu 16/05/2024
Fri 17/05/2024
Sat 18/05/2024 LADIES PRESIDENT'S PRIZE SINGLES GOY3 STB 18H CL
Sun 19/05/2024 GENTS MEDAL (GAYNOR/HOGAN CUPS) 2 STB/STR 18H CL
Mon 20/05/2024
Tue 21/05/2024 Ladies TEAM OF 3 (2 scores to count) STB 18H CL
Wed 22/05/2024 LADIES & GENTS MULTI TEE SINGLES STB 18H OP
Thu 23/05/2024
Fri 24/05/2024
Sat 25/05/2024 LADIES GREENSOMES / GENTS GREENSOMES STB 18H OP
Sun 26/05/2024 CAPTAIN Anne Redmond's PRIZE TO GENTS POY4 STB 18H CF
Mon 27/05/2024
Tue 28/05/2024 LADIES FOURBALL (Play in Pink NCBRI) STB 18H CL
Wed 29/05/2024 LADIES & GENTS MULTI TEE SINGLES STB 18H OP
Thu 30/05/2024
Fri 31/05/2024

OP = Open Comp Visitors/Guests         CL = Closed Members Only         CF = Confined Open to Visitors but only Member can win Cup 

STB = Stableford           STR = Strokes

MAY 2024



Rosslare Golf Club Fixture List 2024 Issued 28/02/2024

DAY DATE DESCRIPTION FORMAT HOLES TYPE
Sat 01/06/2024 LADIES FOURBALL / GENTS FOURBALL STB 18H OP
Sun 02/06/2024 GENTS SINGLES POY5 STB 18H OP
Mon 03/06/2024 TEAM OF FOUR (ANY COMBINATION) STB 18H OP
Tue 04/06/2024 LADIES SINGLES GOY 4 STB 18H CL
Wed 05/06/2024 LADIES & GENTS MULTI TEE SINGLES STB 18H OP
Thu 06/06/2024
Fri 07/06/2024
Sat 08/06/2024 LADIES FOURBALL / GENTS FOURBALL STB 18H OP
Sun 09/06/2024 GENTS MEDAL (GAYNOR/HOGAN CUPS) 3 STB/STR 18H CL
Mon 10/06/2024
Tue 11/06/2024 CAPTAIN PAUL BOGGAN's PRIZE TO LADIES (GOY 5 Medal) STR 18H CL
Wed 12/06/2024 LADIES & GENTS MULTI TEE SINGLES STB 18H OP
Thu 13/06/2024
Fri 14/06/2024 SUMMER Series 1 STR 18H OP
Sat 15/06/2024 LADIES SINGLES / GENTS SINGLES STB 18H OP
Sun 16/06/2024 GENTS SINGLES  BEARLOUGH CUP POY6 STB 18H CF
Mon 17/06/2024
Tue 18/06/2024 LADIES PGA Tankard GOY 6 STB 18H CL
Wed 19/06/2024 LADIES & GENTS MULTI TEE SINGLES STB 18H OP
Thu 20/06/2024
Fri 21/06/2024 CAPTAINS PRIZE POY7 STR 18H CL
Sat 22/06/2024 CAPTAINS PRIZE POY7 STR 18H CL

Sun 23/06/2024 GENTS SINGLES and 
CAPTAINS PRIZE PLAYOFF 12.30 - 2.30PM

STB /
STR

18H OP/
CL

Mon 24/06/2024
Tue 25/06/2024 LADIES COUNTESS OF GRANARD FOURBALL STB 18H CL
Wed 26/06/2024 LADIES & GENTS MULTI TEE SINGLES STB 18H OP
Thu 27/06/2024
Fri 28/06/2024
Sat 29/06/2024 MIDSUMMER CUP LADIES & GENTS SINGLES COMBINED STB 18H CL
Sun 30/06/2024 ETCHINGHAM CUP & GOY QUALIFIER POY8 STB 18H CF

OP = Open Comp Visitors/Guests         CL = Closed Members Only         CF = Confined Open to Visitors but only Member can win Cup 

STB = Stableford           STR = Strokes

JUNE 2024



Rosslare Golf Club Fixture List 2024 Issued 28/02/2024

DAY DATE DESCRIPTION FORMAT HOLES TYPE
Mon 01/07/2024
Tue 02/07/2024 LADIES SINGLES GOY 7 STB 18H CL
Wed 03/07/2024 LADIES & GENTS MULTI TEE SINGLES STB 18H OP
Thu 04/07/2024
Fri 05/07/2024 SUMMER SERIES 2 STR 18H OP
Sat 06/07/2024 CAPTAIN'S PAUL & ANNE CHARITY DAY STB 18H OP
Sun 07/07/2024 AMJ CUP GENTS SINGLES STB 18H CF
Mon 08/07/2024
Tue 09/07/2024 LADIES SINGLES GOY 8 STB 18H CL
Wed 10/07/2024 LADIES & GENTS MULTI TEE SINGLES STB 18H OP
Thu 11/07/2024
Fri 12/07/2024
Sat 13/07/2024 CAPTAIN'S PRIZE  STROKES  GOY 9   (Medal) STR 18H CL
Sun 14/07/2024 GENTS SINGLES  / GOY Final STB 18H CF
Mon 15/07/2024
Tue 16/07/2024 LADIES INVITATIONAL FOURBALL STB 18H CL
Wed 17/07/2024 LADIES & GENTS MULTI TEE SINGLES
Thu 18/07/2024
Fri 19/07/2024 SUMMER SERIES 3 STR 18H OP
Sat 20/07/2024 KERLOGUE CUP MIXED FOURBALL STB 18H CF
Sun 21/07/2024 INTERMEDIATE SCRATCH CUP (H'CAP 9.5 - 16.4) STR 18H OP
Mon 22/07/2024
Tue 23/07/2024 LADIES SINGLES GOY 10 STB 18H CL
Wed 24/07/2024 LADIES & GENTS MULTI TEE SINGLES STB 18H OP
Thu 25/07/2024
Fri 26/07/2024 RCDA
Sat 27/07/2024 LADIES FOURBALL / GENTS FOURBALL STB 18H OP
Sun 28/07/2024  GENTS MEDAL (GAYNOR/HOGAN CUPS) 4 STR/STB 18H CL
Mon 29/07/2024 LADIES OPEN WEEK SINGLES STB 18H OP
Tue 30/07/2024 LADIES OPEN WEEK FOURBALL STB 18H OP
Wed 31/07/2024 MIXED TEAM OF THREE (TWO LADIES AND ONE GENT) STB 18H OP

OP = Open Comp Visitors/Guests         CL = Closed Members Only         CF = Confined Open to Visitors but only Member can win Cup 

STB = Stableford           STR = Strokes

JULY 2024



Rosslare Golf Club Fixture List 2024 Issued 28/02/2024

DAY DATE DESCRIPTION FORMAT HOLES TYPE
Thu 01/08/2024 LADIES OPEN WEEK TEAM OF 3 STB 18H OP
Fri 02/08/2024 LADIES OPEN WEEK MIXED GREENSOMES STB 18H OP
Sat 03/08/2024 GENTS OPEN WEEK FOURBALL STB 18H OP
Sun 04/08/2024 GENTS OPEN WEEK SINGLES STB 18H OP
Mon 05/08/2024 GENTS OPEN WEEK SINGLES STB 18H OP
Tue 06/08/2024 MIXED FOURBALL STB 18H OP
Wed 07/08/2024 GENTS OPEN WEEK SINGLES STB 18H OP
Thu 08/08/2024 GENTS OPEN WEEK  FOURBALL STB 18H OP
Fri 09/08/2024 TEAM OF FOUR ANY COMBO STB 18H OP
Sat 10/08/2024 GENTS OPEN WEEK FOURBALL STB 18H OP
Sun 11/08/2024 GENTS SINGLES STB 18H OP
Mon 12/08/2024
Tue 13/08/2024  PRESIDENTS John Howard's PRIZE to Ladies GOY 11 STR 18H CL
Wed 14/08/2024 LADIES & GENTS MULTI TEE SINGLES STB 18H OP
Thu 15/08/2024
Fri 16/08/2024 SUMMER SERIES 4 STR 18H OP
Sat 17/08/2024 LADIES SINGLES / GENTS SINGLES STB 18H OP
Sun 18/08/2024 GENTS MEDAL (GAYNOR/HOGAN CUPS) 5 STB/STR 18H C L
Mon 19/08/2024
Tue 20/08/2024 SOLHEIM CUP FOURBALL STB 18H OP
Wed 21/08/2024 LADIES & GENTS MULTI TEE SINGLES STB 18H OP
Thu 22/08/2024
Fri 23/08/2024
Sat 24/08/2024 LADIES FOURBALL / GENTS FOURBALL STB 18H OP
Sun 25/08/2024 PRESIDENTS PRIZE SINGLES POY9 STB 18H CL
Mon 26/08/2024
Tue 27/08/2024 LADIES WALTZING RUMBLE STB 18H CL
Wed 28/08/2024 LADIES & GENTS MULTI TEE SINGLES STB 18H OP
Thu 29/08/2024
Fri 30/08/2024 SUMMER SERIES FINAL STR 18H OP
Sat 31/08/2024 LADIES FOURBALL / GENTS FOURBALL STB 18H OP

OP = Open Comp Visitors/Guests         CL = Closed Members Only         CF = Confined Open to Visitors but only Member can win Cup 

STB = Stableford           STR = Strokes

AUGUST 2024



Rosslare Golf Club Fixture List 2024 Issued 28/02/2024

DAY DATE DESCRIPTION FORMAT HOLES TYPE
Sun 01/09/2024 GENTS  SINGLES WILLIE FRENCH TROPHY POY10 STB 18H CF
Mon 02/09/2024
Tue 03/09/2024 LADIES Singles V Par GOY 12 V Par 18H CL
Wed 04/09/2024 LADIES & GENTS MULTI TEE SINGLES STB 18H OP
Thu 05/09/2024
Fri 06/09/2024
Sat 07/09/2024 LADIES SINGLES / GENTS SINGLES STB 18H OP
Sun 08/09/2024 PRESIDENT Pat Byrne's PRIZE TO THE GENTS POY11 STB 18H OP
Mon 09/09/2024
Tue 10/09/2024 LADIES CHRISTMAS PRIZES GOY 13 STB 18H CL
Wed 11/09/2024 LADIES & GENTS MULTI TEE SINGLES STB 18H OP
Thu 12/09/2024
Fri 13/09/2024
Sat 14/09/2024 JW Davis Tropy LADIES & GENTS COMBINED SINGLES STB 18H CL
Sun 15/09/2024 GENTS SINGLES STB 18H OP
Mon 16/09/2024
Tue 17/09/2024 LADIES SINGLES GOY 14 STB 18H CL
Wed 18/09/2024 LADIES & GENTS MULTI TEE SINGLES STB 18H OP
Thu 19/09/2024
Fri 20/09/2024
Sat 21/09/2024 LADIES FOURBALL / GENTS FOURBALL STB 18H OP
Sun 22/09/2024 GENTS MEDAL (GAYNOR/HOGAN CUPS) 6 STB/STR 18H CL
Mon 23/09/2024
Tue 24/09/2024 LADIES SINGLES GOY 15 STB 18H CL
Wed 25/09/2024 LADIES & GENTS MULTI TEE SINGLES STB 18H OP
Thu 26/09/2024
Fri 27/09/2024
Sat 28/09/2024 LADIES SINGLES / GENTS SINGLES STB 18H OP
Sun 29/09/2024 GENTS SINGLES STB 18H OP
Mon 30/09/2024

OP = Open Comp Visitors/Guests         CL = Closed Members Only         CF = Confined Open to Visitors but only Member can win Cup 

STB = Stableford           STR = Strokes

SEPTEMBER 2024



Rosslare Golf Club Fixture List 2024 Issued 28/02/2024

DAY DATE DESCRIPTION FORMAT HOLES TYPE
Tue 01/10/2024 LADIES SINGLES STB 18H CL
Wed 02/10/2024 LADIES & GENTS MULTI TEE SINGLES STB 18H OP
Thu 03/10/2024
Fri 04/10/2024
Sat 05/10/2024 LADIES FOURBALL / GENTS FOURBALL STB 18H OP
Sun 06/10/2024 GENTS MEDAL GAYNOR & HOGAN CUPS 7 STB/STR 18H CL
Mon 07/10/2024
Tue 08/10/2024 LADIES SINGLES (Strokes) STR 18H CL
Wed 09/10/2024 LADIES & GENTS MULTI TEE SINGLES STB 18H OP
Thu 10/10/2024
Fri 11/10/2024
Sat 12/10/2024 LADIES SINGLES / GENTS SINGLES STB 18H OP
Sun 13/10/2024 GENTS SINGLES POY12 STB 18H CL
Mon 14/10/2024
Tue 15/10/2024 LADIES SINGLES DECEASED MEMBERS CUP  GOY 16 STB 18H CL
Wed 16/10/2024 LADIES & GENTS MULTI TEE SINGLES STB 18H OP
Thu 17/10/2024
Fri 18/10/2024
Sat 19/10/2024 LADIES SINGLES / GENTS SINGLES STB 18H OP
Sun 20/10/2024 GENTS SINGLES STB 18H OP
Mon 21/10/2024
Tue 22/10/2024 LADIES TEAM OF 3 (RUMBLE) STB 18H CL
Wed 23/10/2024 LADIES & GENTS  MULTI TEE SINGLES STB 18H OP
Thu 24/10/2024
Fri 25/10/2024 WINTER OPEN STB 18H OP
Sat 26/10/2024 LADIES & GENTS FOURBALLS   HOME vs AWAY MATCH STB 18H OP

Sun 27/10/2024 BILLY KELLY MEMORIAL CUP -   FOURBALL ANY COMB. STB 18H CF

Mon 28/10/2024 TEAM OF FOUR (ANY COMBINATION) STB 18H OP
Tue 29/10/2024 LADIES SINGLES STB 18H CL
Wed 30/10/2024 LADIES & GENTS  MULTI TEE SINGLES STB 18H OP
Thu 31/10/2024

OP = Open Comp Visitors/Guests         CL = Closed Members Only         CF = Confined Open to Visitors but only Member can win Cup 

STB = Stableford           STR = Strokes

OCTOBER 2024



Rosslare Golf Club Fixture List 2024 Issued 28/02/2024

DAY DATE DESCRIPTION FORMAT HOLES TYPE
Fri 01/11/2024
Sat 02/11/2024 LADIES & GENTS SINGLES (TURKEYS) STB 14H OP
Sun 03/11/2024 GENTS SINGLES CHRISTMAS HAMPERS STB 18H OP
Mon 04/11/2024
Tue 05/11/2024 LADIES SINGLES STB 14H CL
Wed 06/11/2024 LADIES & GENTS MULTI TEE SINGLES STB 14H OP
Thu 07/11/2024
Fri 08/11/2024
Sat 09/11/2024 LADIES & GENTS FOURBALL (TURKEYS) STB 14H OP
Sun 10/11/2024 GENTS SINGLES (TURKEYS) STB 14H OP
Mon 11/11/2024
Tue 12/11/2024 LADIES FOURBALL STB 14H CL
Wed 13/11/2024 LADIES & GENTS MULTI TEE SINGLES STB 14H OP
Thu 14/11/2024
Fri 15/11/2024 WINTER OPEN STB 18H OP
Sat 16/11/2024 LADIES SINGLES / GENTS SINGLES (TURKEYS) STB 14H OP
Sun 17/11/2024 GENTS SINGLES (TURKEYS) STB 14H OP
Mon 18/11/2024
Tue 19/11/2024 LADIES TEAM OF 3 REVERSE WALTZING  RUMBLE STB 14H CL
Wed 20/11/2024 LADIES & GENTS MULTI TEE SINGLES STB 14H OP
Thu 21/11/2024
Fri 22/11/2024
Sat 23/11/2024 LADIES FOURBALL / GENTS FOURBALL (TURKEYS) STB 14H OP
Sun 24/11/2024 GENTS SINGLES (TURKEYS) STB 14H OP
Mon 25/11/2024
Tue 26/11/2024 LADIES SINGLES STB 14H CL
Wed 27/11/2024 LADIES & GENTS MULTI TEE SINGLES STB 14H OP
Thu 28/11/2024
Fri 29/11/2024
Sat 30/11/2024 LADIES FOURBALL / GENTS FOURBALL (TURKEYS) STB 14H OP

OP = Open Comp Visitors/Guests         CL = Closed Members Only         CF = Confined Open to Visitors but only Member can win Cup 

STB = Stableford           STR = Strokes

NOVEMBER 2024



Rosslare Golf Club Fixture List 2024 Issued 28/02/2024

DAY DATE DESCRIPTION FORMAT HOLES TYPE
Sun 01/12/2024 GENTS SINGLES (TURKEYS) STB 14H OP
Mon 02/12/2024
Tue 03/12/2024 LADIES TEAM OF 3 STB 14H CL
Wed 04/12/2024 LADIES & GENTS MULTI TEE SINGLES STB 14H OP
Thu 05/12/2024
Fri 06/12/2024
Sat 07/12/2024 LADIES FOURBALL / GENTS FOURBALL (TURKEYS) STB 14H OP
Sun 08/12/2024 GENTS SINGLES (TURKEYS) STB 14H OP
Mon 09/12/2024
Tue 10/12/2024 LADIES SINGLES STB 14H CL
Wed 11/12/2024 LADIES & GENTS MULTI TEE SINGLES STB 14H OP
Thu 12/12/2024
Fri 13/12/2024 WINTER OPEN STB 18H OP
Sat 14/12/2024 LADIES SINGLES / GENTS SINGLES (TURKEYS) STB 14H OP
Sun 15/12/2024 GENTS FOURBALL  (TURKEYS) STB 14H OP
Mon 16/12/2024
Tue 17/12/2024 LADIES SINGLES STB 14H CL
Wed 18/12/2024 LADIES & GENTS MULTI TEE SINGLES STB 14H OP
Thu 19/12/2024
Fri 20/12/2024
Sat 21/12/2024 LADIES SINGLES / GENTS SINGLES (TURKEYS) STB 12H OP
Sun 22/12/2024 GENTS FOURBALL  (TURKEYS) STB 12H OP
Mon 23/12/2024
Tue 24/12/2024 NO COMPETITION SOCIAL GOLF ONLY
Wed 25/12/2024
Thu 26/12/2024 NO COMPETITION SOCIAL GOLF ONLY STB 12H OP

Fri 27/12/2024 LADIES & GENTS FOURBALL ANY COMBINATION 
(BOTTLES)

STB 12H OP
Sat 28/12/2024 LADIES & GENTS SINGLES (BOTTLES) STB 12H OP

Sun 29/12/2024 LADIES & GENTS FOURBALL ANY COMBINATION 
(BOTTLES)

STB 12H OP

Mon 30/12/2024 LADIES & GENTS SINGLES (BOTTLES) STB 12H OP
Tue 31/12/2024 TEAM OF FOUR (ANY COMBINATION) STB 12H OP

OP = Open Comp Visitors/Guests         CL = Closed Members Only         CF = Confined Open to Visitors but only Member can win Cup 

STB = Stableford           STR = Strokes

DECEMBER 2024



Rosslare Golf Club Fixture List 2024 Issued 28/02/2024

DAY DATE DESCRIPTION FORMAT HOLES TYPE

Wed 01/01/2025 DRIVE IN TEAM OF FOUR (Min 1 Lady or  1 Gent) STB 12H CL

Thu 02/01/2025 FOURBALL ANY COMBINATION STB 12H OP
Fri 03/01/2025
Sat 04/01/2025 LADIES FOURBALL / GENTS FOURBALL LAMBS STB 12H OP
Sun 05/01/2025 GENTS  SINGLES LAMBS STB 12H OP
Mon 06/01/2025
Tue 07/01/2025 LADIES SINGLES LAMBS STB 12H CL
Wed 08/01/2025
Thu 09/01/2025
Fri 10/01/2025
Sat 11/01/2025 LADIES GREENSOMES / GENTS GREENSOMES STB 12H OP
Sun 12/01/2025 GENTS SINGLES LAMBS STB 12H OP
Mon 13/01/2025
Tue 14/01/2025 LADIES SINGLES LAMBS STB 12H CL
Wed 15/01/2025 LADIES & GENTS MULTI TEE SINGLES STB 12H OP
Thu 16/01/2025
Fri 17/01/2025
Sat 18/01/2025 LADIES FOURBALL / GENTS FOURBALL LAMBS STB 12H OP
Sun 19/01/2025 GENTS  SINGLES LAMBS STB 12H OP
Mon 20/01/2025
Tue 21/01/2025 LADIES WALTZING RUMBLE TEAM 3 STB 12H CL
Wed 22/01/2025 LADIES & GENTS MULTI TEE SINGLES STB 12H OP
Thu 23/01/2025
Fri 24/01/2025
Sat 25/01/2025 LADIES GREENSOMES / GENTS GREENSOMES STB 12H OP
Sun 26/01/2025 GENTS SINGLES  LAMBS STB 12H OP
Mon 27/01/2025
Tue 28/01/2025 LADIES SINGLES LAMBS STB 12H CL
Wed 29/01/2025 LADIES & GENTS MULTI TEE SINGLES STB 12H OP
Thu 30/01/2025
Fri 31/01/2025

OP = Open Comp Visitors/Guests         CL = Closed Members Only         CF = Confined Open to Visitors but only Member can win Cup 

STB = Stableford           STR = Strokes

JANUARY 2025
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